
 
 
No.EST:           /2024                 Office of the       
           Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
             Bagalkote, dated: 21.08.2024,  
                     Ph : (08354) 236227.  

 

To, 
 

 
 

1.  The I Addl. District and Sessions Judge, Bagalkote to sit at     
Jamkhandi.  
 

2. The Prl. Judge, Family Court, Bagalkote.  
3. The Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Bagalkote/ Jamkhandi/ Mudhol. 
4. The Senior Civil Judge, Hungund/ Bilagi/ Badami/ Banahatti.  

 

5. The Prl. Civil Judge, Bagalkote/ Jamkhandi/ Mudhol/Hungund/ 
Badami. 

  

6. The Civil Judge, Bilagi/ Banahatti.   

 
Sir/Madam, 
 

    
Sub:  Publication of Final Seniority List of the 

officials of Bagalkote District Unit as on 
01.01.2023.  
 

-oo0oo- 

 
 With reference to the above cited subject, I am sending herewith 

the Final Seniority List of the officials of Bagalkote District Unit as on 

01.01.2023 to circulate the same among all the officials working in 

your Court and get their signatures on the separate sheet and submit 

the same to this office on or before 31.08.2024 without fail.    

 

                  Yours faithfully, 

 
            Sd/- 

                                            (N.V.Vijay)            
                                    Prl.District and Sessions Judge, 

                               Bagalkot. 
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Copy for information : 

 

The Software Technician of this Court- with a direction to web- 

host in the District Court, Bagalkote web-site.



TOTAL POSTS: 12 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF “SENIOR SHERISTEDARS/ BENCH 
CLERK GRADE-I” WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS 

ON 01.01.2023. 
 

Sl. 
No. Name of the officials 

W
h

e
th

e
r 

S
C

/
S
T

 

Qualificatio
n 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date/   
Deemed 
date of 

promotion 
to the 

present post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1.  Smt. Geeta S. Inamdar – B.Com. 09-05-69 02-03-00 01-01-11 *  Re-fixed the deemed date of promotion as 
per this Court order dated: 21.08.2024.  

2.  Sri Boodappa R. 
Mayannavar 

-- M.A. 16-01-73 02-05-00 01-02-05* 
01-06-11 

* Transferred from the Department of 
Employment & Training in the cadre of FDA.  

3.  Smt. Anasuya T. 
Doddamani. 

SC B.A. 24-07-71 21-12-99 
 

15-12-04* 
24-12-12 

* Transferred from the Department of Women 
and Children Welfare in the cadre of FDA.  

4.  Sri Shashikant S. 
Kamble 

SC B.Com 20-07-64 09-10-86 06-08-08 
01-08-13 

 

5.  Sri Arjun B. Doddamani SC PUC 01-06-63 03-06-85 04-06-91* 
27-10-13 

* Transferred from Bidar District on request 
in the cadre of FDA. 

6.  Sri Shrikant M. Badiger – M.A. 02-04-79 15-09-04 01-06-15 Compassionate Grounds. 

7.  Smt. Jayashree B. 
Jadhav 

SC B.Com 10-05-71 09-03-00 
22-08-05* 

08-12-15 * Reinstated on 22-08-2005 
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8.  Sri Mushtafa A. Kalakeri -- B.Com 01-05-69 01-01-05 01-08-17  

9.  Sri Rangappa H. 
Chalwadi 

SC PUC 22-07-70 26-08-92 06-06-22  

 

 
  

            Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS: 28 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF “SHERISTEDARS/BENCH CLERK 
GRADE-II” WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 

01.01.2023. 
 

Sl. 
No. Name of the officials 

W
h
e
th

e
r 

S
C

/
S
T

 

Qualificatio
n 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date/   
Deemed date 
of promotion 

to the 
present post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1.  Sri Sadyojat S. 
Honnungar 

-- M.A., B.Ed. 20-07-69 28-12-04 01-03-11 The official has forgone his promotion to the 
cadre of Senior Sheristedar.  

2.  Sri Ramesh I. 
Chanagonda 

-- B.A. BEd 20-07-79 01-12-06 01-08-11  

3.  Smt. Uma S. 
Mahabalashetty 

-- B.A. 22-07-82 01-12-06 01-08-11  

4.  Smt.Kusuma V. 
Kontikal 

SC B.A. 01-01-81 01-12-06 01-08-11  

5.  Sri Lalsab M. 
Nandeshwar 

-- B.A., B.Ed. 05-02-75 01-12-06 12-12-11 
07-03-12 

 

6.  Sri Ganesh H. Akashi S.C PUC 03-01-82 04-12-01 11-06-13 
27-11-13 

As per the guidelines issued under 
Government Order No.DPAR 186 
SRS 2018, dated: 27-02-19 and 
DPAR 186 SRS 2018, dated: 15-05-
19 (and also guidelines issued in the 
case of B.K.Pavitra) the seniority of 
the official is regained.  
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7.  Smt. Hulagavva B. 
Gujjalawar 

S.T SSLC 30-10-68 12-07-95 27-11-13 
28-11-13 

As per the guidelines issued under 
Government Order No.DPAR 186 
SRS 2018, dated: 27-02-19 and 
DPAR 186 SRS 2018, dated: 15-05-
19 (and also guidelines issued in the 
case of B.K.Pavitra) the seniority of 
the official is regained. 

8.  Smt. Vijaylaxmi B. 
Gorabal 

-- B.A. 25-05-64 03-10-91 28-11-13 
01-08-14 

 

9.  Sri N. G. Karnool  SC B.Com 28-03-81 27-08-09 01-08-14  

10. Sri M.B.Madhavanavar ST SSLC 27-01-80 03-09-99 01-08-14 (Compassionate Ground) 
As per the guidelines issued under 
Government Order No.DPAR 186 SRS 
2018, dated: 27-02-19 and DPAR 186 
SRS 2018, dated: 15-05-19 (and also 
guidelines issued in the case of 
B.K.Pavitra) the seniority of the 
official is regained. 

11. Sri M. S. Uppar – PUC 02-07-63 03-09-91 01-08-14  

12. Sri C.M.Jatti -- M.A., B.Ed. 22-07-82 14-09-09 01-08-14  

13. Smt. Reshma -- B.A. 01-08-81 27-12-06 09-09-09* 
15-12-16 

* Transferred on request from 
Bengaluru Unit.  

14. Smt. Mahadevi Y. 
Bhajantri 

SC SSLC 23-07-77 12-08-02 15-12-16 As per the guidelines issued under 
Government Order No.DPAR 186 SRS 
2018, dated: 27-02-19 and DPAR 186 
SRS 2018, dated: 15-05-19 (and also 
guidelines issued in the case of 
B.K.Pavitra) the seniority of the 
official is regained. 
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15. Sri B. S. Kumbar – SSLC 28-05-73 16-10-91 15-07-06* 
15-12-16 

* Re-instated by Hon'ble High Court 
under letter No. HV/E & A.10 & 
11/02, dated: 07-07-06.  

16. Sri Shrishail 
G.Shivapuji 

-- SSLC 22-07-66 21-08-92 15-12-16  

17. Sri Mahantesh S. 
Sajjanar 

-- B.Com 01-07-68 08-04-93 15-12-16  

18. Sri Mahantesh S. Ilkal -- PUC 01-05-73 12-04-93 15-12-16  

19. Smt. S.N.Gudlamani – B.Com 01-06-67 21-08-92 11-04-18  

20. Sri R.B.Mandi -- SSLC 03-09-72 17-01-94 17-04-18 
21-04-19* 

* (As per B.K.Pavitra  case this is the 
deemed date of promotion) 

21. Sri A.M.Rajanal --    13-05-19* * Transferred from Vijayapur Unit 

22. Sri H. S. Shellikeri -- SSLC 29-06-69 11-07-95   

23. Sri U. M. Alur -- SSLC 20-07-76 01-09-99  Compassionate Grounds.  
(Caste mentioned as ST in the Final 
Seniority list is deleted as per the 
order passed on 19-07-2014 by 
District and Sessions Judge, 
Bagalkot) 

24. Smt. J. V. Golekar -- B.Com 27-01-79 05-05-00   

25. Sri V.B.Kolur – B.A.B.Ed 31-07-83 19-08-09 05-01-13 
01-03-21* 

* Transferred from Shivamogga Unit.  

26. Smt. Siddawwa 
S.Lamani 

SC B.A., 10-06-72 27-11-01 17-11-11 
23-07-21 

 

27. Smt. Rajashree R. 
Kulkarni 

-- SSLC 18-09-69 19-07-00 17-11-11 
23-07-21 
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28. Sri Shrishail R. Nilajagi PR BA, B.Ed 01-06-71 24-02-01 11.04.2022  

 
  

 
   Sd/- 

Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS : 35 
 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF “STENOGRAPHER GRADE-III” WORKING IN 
THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOTE DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 

 

Sl.
No. 

Name of the officials 
D

ir
ec

t 
R

ec
ru

it
m

en
t/

P
ro

m
ot

ee
s 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualification 
Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 
1.  Sri Vishwanatha R. 

Potadar 
DR -- B.A., 01-01-69 07-07-97 --  

2.  Smt. Shankutala M. 
Nimbal 

DR -- B.Sc, 21-07-76 22-10-01 --  

3.  Sri Allabax J. Athani DR -- B.A.,  15-02-74 23-05-94 22-10-01* * Transferred from Dharwad 
District on request 

4.  Sri Ashok B. Manur PR -- SSLC 05-01-81 21-03-02 24-09-05  

5.  Sri Sanjeev R. 
Kulkarni 

DR -- B.Com., 21-07-75 14-11-02 07-11-06* *Transferred from Dharwad 
District on request 

6.  Sri Sharanabasappa 
G. Wali 

PR -- SSLC 01-07-81 29-05-06 22-09-08  

7.  Smt. Shabeerabegum 
I. Nadaf 

DR -- SSLC 28-06-78 24-01-03 
 

15-06-09* *Transferred from Bijapur 
District on request 

8.  Smt. Sujata K. 
Nalawade 

DR -- SSLC 16-06-82 29-09-10 --  

9.  Sri Mohammadiqbal 
M. Karajagi 

DR -- SSLC 22-07-78 02-04-12 --  

10. Sri.Padmanabhacharya  
M. Joshi 

DR -- SSLC 29-05-83 11-06-12 -- Previously working in Gadag 
Unit 
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11. Sri Rajendrakumar DR SC SSLC 03-02-76 01-02-13 --  

12. Smt. Geeta C. 
Lankennavar 

DR ST SSLC 15-07-82 01-12-15 --  

13. Smt. Ambuja A. 
Gayakawad 

DR -- SSLC 08-05-90 08-03-19 –  

14. Smt.Supriya B.K. DR -- SSLC 11-06-83 11-03-19 --  

15. Sri Shabarigirish H. DR -- SSLC 01-06-92 06-06-19 --  

16. Sri Malatesh S. Pugati DR -- SSLC 25-06-92 27-03-19   

17. Smt T.A.Zalki DR – B.A. 20-03-82 01-12-14 21-12-20* * Transferred from Haveri Unit 

18. Smt K.M.Dodawad DR -- B.Com 13-12-77 19-01-09 21-04-21* * Transferred from Belagavi Unit 

 
 
 
                    Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS: 88 

 
FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘FIRST DIVISION ASSISTANT’’ WORKING IN 

THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOTE DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

D
ir

ec
t 

R
ec

ru
it

m
en

t
/
P
ro

m
ot

ee
s 

W
h
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h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualification 
Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1.  Smt. Geeta B. Motagi PR -- B.A. 06-07-74 01-08-01 17-11-11  

2.  Sri Paramanand T. 
Dhoop 

PR -- B.A. 22-07-79 26-11-01 17-11-11  

3.  Sri Ashok B. Dalawai PR ST B.A. 01-06-80 05-12-01 17-11-11  

4.  Sri R. S. Sunakal PR 
DR* 

ST SSLC 01-06-76 11-04-02 17-11-11 
01-03-14* 

Repatriated from Forest Department. 
Seniority refixed as per the order 
dated: 29-05-2023. 

5.  Smt. Shilpa G. 
Kamati 

PR -- SSLC 11-04-82 04-12-01 17-11-11  

6.  Sri Channappa J. 
Mudgal 

PR -- B.Com., 19-05-74 26-02-02 17-11-11  

7.  Smt. S. Kalawati PR -- PUC 30-04-66 08-07-02 17-11-11 Compassionate Ground 

8.  Smt. Sunita A. 
Helavar 

PR -- B.Com. 08-07-79 16-08-02 17-11-11  

9.  Smt. Sudha R. 
Kurahatti 

PR -- SSLC 15-06-78 16-08-02 17-11-11  

10. Sri Prasad S. Joshi PR -- B.A. 01-06-68 25-03-95 05-09-02 
17-11-11 
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11. Sri M.S.Pujari PR -- SSLC 01-06-66 06-02-90 25-06-20 In view of order dated: 12-12-
19 in WP No.3928/05 and in 
view of District Court order 
No.114/20, dated: 20-06-20.  

12. Sri Devadas G. Patne PR -- SSLC 16-06-66 06-02-90 06-05-93* 
03-09-02 
17-11-11 

* Transferred from Bengaluru 
District on request.  

13. Sri Mohan R. 
Banasode 

PR SC B.A. 01-04-69 25-03-95 22-11-03 
01-02-12 

 

14. Sri Basappa S. Adaki PR -- PUC 06-08-76 19-11-01 27-03-04* 
01-02-12 

* Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit on request 

15. Sri Lakkappa K. 
Hodage 

DR -- B. Com 09-08-77 02-05-12 --  

16. Smt. Rekha V. 
Nyamagoud 

DR -- MA. B.Ed 01-06-86 02-04-12 --  

17. Sri Umesh D. 
Mulimani 

DR SC B.A.  20-07-82 02-05-12 --  

18. Smt. Sujata B. 
Kalyani 

DR -- B.A.  20-07-80 02-04-12 --  

19. Smt. Savitri Y. 
Natikar 

DR -- B.A. 08-05-81 02-04-12 --  

20. Smt. Asha M. 
Annigeri 

DR -- B.A. 01-06-82 02-04-12 --  

21. Sri Laxman M. 
Marathe 

PR -- B.Com 01-04-80 11-04-05 21-05-12  

22. Sri Jetteppa C. 
Kodahonna 

PR SC PUC 01-06-80 02-05-05 21-05-12  

23. Sri Suresh K. 
Ragappagol 

DR SC B.A., 01-06-78 02-09-09 22-03-13 Transferred from Bijapur Unit 
vide High Court order No.LCA II 
164/12, dated: 28-12-12 on 
mutual grounds.  
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24. Sri N. B. Bajantri PR SC SSLC 20-06-73 25-03-95 28-05-05 
04-01-14 

 

25. Smt. A.S.Myala  PR -- B.Com 01-06-67 25-09-02 04-01-14  

26. Sri Mahantesh M. 
Bhavikatti 

PR -- B.A. 01-06-84 15-04-05 04-01-14 Compassionate Ground 

27. Sri V. Srinivas  PR -- SSLC 01-06-71 25-03-95 28-05-05 
04-01-14 

 

28. Sri P.C.Bakkanavar PR -- B.Com 01-06-68 25-03-95 02-06-05 
04-01-14 

 

29. Sri G. K. Kulkarni DR -- M.A. 09-03-74 21-04-01 09-06-14* * Transferred from Haveri unit 
30. Sri R.D.Honnakore PR SC SSLC 01-06-81 09-04-09 02-02-15  
31. Sri L. M. Solapur PR -- SSLC 05-12-76 26-07-00 02-02-15  
32. Sri K. Y. Bhagavati PR -- B.A.  22-07-76 18-05-06 02-02-15  
33. Smt. R. G. Hiremath PR -- PUC 24-06-79 06-11-02 02-02-15* * Transferred from Haveri 

District on request 
34. Sri M. G. Nagaral PR -- SSLC 24-05-78 02-07-07 02-02-15  
35. Smt. M. S. Gokavi PR -- SSLC 07-07-74 27-08-07 02-02-15  
36. Smt. G. G. Umarani PR -- SSLC 15-06-81 02-07-07 02-02-15  
37. Sri M. M. Mundas DR -- SSLC 31-07-88 22-09-09 02-02-15* Transferred from Bengaluru 

District on request 
38. Sri Ramesh Hanchate DR -- SSLC 22-07-82 15-12-03 02-02-15* Transferred from Bengaluru 

District on request 
39. Sri R. S. Akalawadi PR -- B.Sc., 30-03-85 09-04-09 15-12-16  
40. Sri L. Y. Bhagawati PR -- B.A., 22-07-76 09-04-09 15-12-16  
41. Sri A. M. Shavi PR -- SSLC 05-06-86 09-04-09 15-12-16  

42. Smt. C. V. Kittur PR -- SSLC 01-01-77 23-10-01 28-04-09 
15-12-16 

* Transferred on request from 
the cadre of Bailiff 

43. Sri H.P.Sarjapur PR SC PUC 20-05-66 23-09-02 24-05-10* 
15-12-16 

(* Transferred on request from 
the cadre of Bailiff)  
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As per the guidelines issued 
under Government order 
No.DPAR 186 SRS 2018, dated: 
27-02-19 and DPAR 186 SRS 
2018, dated 15-05-19 (and also 
guidelines issued in the case 
B.K.Pavitra) the seniority of the 
officials is regained.  

44. Smt.S.S.Adaki PR -- SSLC 01-02-81 28-12-02 01-01-15 
10-04-17* 

Transferred from Belgaum unit. 

45. Sri V.S.Kadlimatti DR -- B.Tech. 20-07-89 24-04-17 --  

46. Sri L.N.Dodamani DR SC B.A. 03-02-90 03-05-17 –  

47. Smt.S.M.Hiremath DR -- B.A. 31-10-91 22-04-17 --  

48. Smt. S. T. 
Kumaragouda 

DR -- B.A. 30-07-93 28-04-17 --  

49. Sri F.V.Banad DR -- B.Music. 06-06-82 02-05-17 --  
 

50. Sri A.V.Naik DR -- B.A. 02-06-94 02-05-17 --  

51. Sri U.N.Atharga DR -- B.A. 10-07-87 28-02-12 06-02-18* * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

52. Smt.Hemavathi B. PR -- SSLC 20-07-76 02-07-07 17-04-18  
 

53. Smt.M.G.Katnalli PR -- SSLC 01-06-80 20-04-09 17-04-18  
54. Sri S.S.Mangarol 

(Pirangi) 
DR -- B.A. 01-08-82 16-05-12 30-07-18* * Transferred from Bellary Unit 

55. Sri R.B.Bendigeri PR SC B.A. 06-04-90 13-03-09 03-10-18* * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

56. Sri M.R.Telagar PR -- B.A. 01-06-70 04-08-07 01-12-18* * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 
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57. Sri M.B.Devanal DR ST M.A. B.Ed. 01-07-84 28-02-12 04-10-19* * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

58. Sri P.G.Bilagi PR -- B.A. 01-06-75 05-06-09   

59. Sri B.S.Badawadagi PR -- SSLC 22-07-75 06-06-09 28-01-20  
 

60. Sri B.M.Chikkalaki PR -- SSLC 20-07-83 09-04-09   

61. Sri A.M.Goudar PR -- SSLC 22-07-75 18-04-09 01-02-20  

62. Smt.S.M.Chittaragi PR -- SSLC 06-07-84 01-06-09   
63. Sri S.R.Batakurki PR -- SSLC 06-08-67 29-09-09   

64. Smt.V.S.Karegar PR -- B.A. B.Ed. 15-05-84 06-01-10   

 
65. Smt.J.V.Mareguddi  PR -- SSLC 20-07-77 20-09-02   

 

66. Smt.S.S.Kajagar DR -- PUC 01-06-83 14-09-10 *15-09-18 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit 

67. Sri S.U.Jabar DR SC B.E 30-09-88 03-03-21 --  

68. Sri P.B.Pasodi DR -- B.A 23-07-86 03-04-21 --  

69. Sri R.S Telasang DR -- B.A 17-07-97 16-03-21 --  

70. Sri C.M.Choudhari DR -- B.A 01-06-88 12-03-21 --  

71. Smt S.S.Talawar DR ST B.A 10-10-89 26-03-21 --  

72. Sri Dundappa 
Mudalagi 

DR -- B.A 01-06-89 27-02-21 --  

73. Sri Kudleppa T. 
Chalawadi 

PR SC SSLC 22-06-74 21-09-02 29-05-06 
23-05-11 
23-07-21 

 

74. Sri Mohammedusman 
A. Khaji 

PR -- SSLC 30-08-82 23-09-02 21-07-10 
23-07-21 
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75. Sri Mahammadasif M. 
Athani 

PR -- SSLC 01-06-83 06-03-03 21-07-10 
23-07-21 

 

76. Smt. Meenakshi P. 
Myageri 

PR -- PUC 20-07-82 13-07-05 03-01-11* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from Gulbarga 
Dist. Unit on request.  

77. Smt. Renuka L. 
Mundewadi 

PR SC SSLC 02-01-81 23-09-02 01-01-10 
23-05-11 
23-07-21 

 

78. Sri Shashikiran G. 
Kamble 

PR SC SSLC 08-07-76 28-09-02 01-01-10 
23-05-11 
23-07-21 

 

79. Smt.Bharati B. 
Hunashigidad 

PR SC PUC 21-07-75 21-09-02 24-05-10 
01-07-11* 
23-07-21 

 

80. Smt K.M.Mankani DR -- B.A 01-06-83 08-06-12 31-12-21* * Transferred from Yadgir Dist. 
Unit on request.  

81. Sri Praveen H. Pujar PR ST SSLC 08-01-84 21-09-02 24-05-10 
15-06-22 

 

82. Smt. Geeta M. Patil --  SSLC 01-12-74 17-11-11 15-06-22  

83. Sri Shivanand B. 
Kamaladinni 

-- -- -- -- -- 26-12-22 * Transferred from Bengaluru 
City Unit on request. 

84. Sri Basavaraj N. Navi -- -- BA, B.Ed. 22-07-79 16-01-09 02-07-21 
30-12-22* 

* Transferred from 
Chamarajnagar Unit.  

 
 
 

 
                      Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                  Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS : 114 
 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘SECOND DIVISION ASSISTANT’’ WORKING IN THE 
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOTE DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 
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Qualificati
on 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
1.  Smt. Manjula S. 

Tallikeri 
PR -- SSLC 01-06-82 25-09-02 24-05-10 

01-07-11 
 

2.  Sri Prashanta S. 
Sanasidda 

DR -- B.A. 01-08-82 01-06-12 –  

3.  Sri Magundappa M. 
Yadannavar 

DR -- SSLC 22-07-82 13-09-12 --  

4.  Sri Sadashiv Y. 
Chavhan 

DR – BSW 07-06-82 01-08-12 --  

5.  Sri Vibhasa V. Kulkarni DR -- B.A. 14-04-85 28-06-12 –   

6.  Sri Kashinath S. 
Bagewadi 

DR -- SSLC 22-07-88 01-08-12 --  

7.  Sri Sangappa S. 
Meerakhor 

DR -- SSLC 01-06-81 28-06-12 --  

8.  Sri Dineshraddi T. 
Kariradder 

DR -- SSLC 30-07-85 01-08-12 --  

9.  Sri Aravind D. Tadakal DR -- BA., 
B.Ed. 

01-06-77 13-09-12 --  
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10.  Sri Ramagonda M. 
Ganiger 

DR -- SSLC 01-06-81 16-07-12 --  

11.  Sri Nagappa K. Kumbar DR -- BA, B.Ed. 01-06-81 22-08-12 --  

12.  Sri Ravichandra K., DR SC SSLC 05-06-84 03-10-12 --  

13.  Sri Ramachandra U. 
Wathar 

DR SC SSLC 10-08-85 16-07-12 --  

14.  Smt. Rajeshwari S. 
Sanasidda 

DR -- SSLC 05-08-77 01-06-12 --  

15.  Sri Vithal Y. Hosatti DR ST SSLC 03-06-88 28-06-12 --  

16.  Smt. Shridevi N. 
Jadhav 

DR -- B.A., 
D.Ed. 

14-05-89 16-07-12 --  

17.  Smt. Ansuaya S. 
Rajanal 

DR -- SSLC 21-07-85 01-08-12 --  

18.  Smt. Sujata V. 
Rakkasagi 

DR -- SSLC 21-07-89 16-07-12 --  

19.  Smt. Anita N. Kalaburgi DR -- SSLC 26-07-90 16-07-12 --  

20.  Smt. Shilpa T. Jumanal DR -- B.Sc. 
D.Ed. 

01-07-86 16-07-12 --  

21.  Smt. Anuradha H. 
Kamakkagol 

DR -- SSLC 15-10-88 01-08-12 --  

22.  Sri Gnyaneshwar B. 
Dharmatti 

DR -- BA. B.Ed. 01-07-82 22-08-12 --  

23.  Sri Ashok S. Koujageri  DR ST SSLC 21-06-84 22-08-12 --  

24.  Smt. Kalamma S. 
Badiger 

DR -- SSLC 06-02-78 22-08-12 --  

25.  Sri Sunilkumar M. 
Walikar 

DR -- SSLC 01-06-84 16-07-12 --  

26.  Sri Huchchusab J. 
Abbigeri 

DR -- SSLC 22-06-65 01-01-13 --  
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27.  Sri M.K.Shivakumar  DR -- B.A 01-06-63 09-05-88 
03-07-12* 

-- * Transferred on mutual 
grounds from Belgaum 
District Unit 

28.  Sri Mahesh V. Vasanad DR – SSLC 22-07-79 04-02-08 10-09-15 Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit on request 

29.  Sri Shrikant Y. 
Chalawadi 

DR SC B.A 01-06-87 01-08-16 -- Compassionate Ground 

30.  Sri S. Y. Munje DR – 
 

PUC 16-08-68 09-04-08 *12-08-16 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit on request 

31.  Sri R.N. Kambale DR SC SSLC 23-07-76 04-02-08 27-10-16 Transferred from 
Bengaluru unit on request  

32.  Sri S.B. Patil DR -- PUC 16-06-72 28-03-08 *27-10-16 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru unit on request 

33.  Sri S. B. Meti PR -- SSLC 05-05-80 24-09-02 15-12-16  

34.  Smt. J. S. Anandi PR -- SSLC 30-06-85 30-04-07 15-12-16  

35.  Smt. S. S. Kalmath PR -- SSLC 11-06-87 05-06-09 15-12-16  

36.  Smt. S. D. Banni PR -- SSLC 02-07-81 21-09-02 15-12-16  

37.  Smt. S. D. Chavan PR -- SSLC 01-06-75 18-04-05 15-12-16  

38.  Smt. U.S.Joshi PR – SSLC 01-06-73 27-09-02 09-01-17  

39.  Sri S. S. Bandigani DR -- PUC 28-08-89 26-04-17 –  

40.  Sri Basavaraj Huddar DR -- BA. B.Ed. 01-06-85 21-08-12 01-08-18* * Transferred from Kodagu 
Unit 

41.  Smt. S. S. Hiremath DR -- B.A. 06-10-89 22-08-12 02-08-18* * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit.  

42.  Sri R.A.Tippi DR -- PUC 01-06-75 06-07-09 06-08-18* * Transferred from 
Tumkuru Unit 

43.  Sri S. M. Ashi DR -- Diploma 01-07-72 24-07-07 01-02-19* Transferred from 
Chamarajanagar  
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44.  Smt. S.K.Sarangamath DR -- B.A. 
B.Ed. 

15-07-81 20-07-12 28-01-19* * Transferred from 
Belgaum Unit 

45.  Sri A.H.Kalagi DR -- PUC 05-03-87 02-02-19 –  

46.  Smt.M.T.Shirolmath DR -- PUC 03-07-90 11-02-19 --  

47.  Sri C.S.Aiholli DR -- PUC 22-07-80 24-06-10 29-09-19* * Transferred from Gadag 
Unit 

48.  Smt. R.A.Pujari PR -- SSLC 31-07-91 10-05-10 24-01-20  

49.  Smt. R. H. Kavalagi PR ST SSLC 01-06-74 01-03-11 29-01-20  

50.  Sri P.K.Kelawadi PR ST PUC 12-07-85 01-03-11 24-01-20  

51.  Smt.A.R.Sherugar PR -- SSLC 31-07-90 01-03-11 25-01-20  

52.  Sri R. V. Paradeshi PR -- B.Sc. 05-07-83 18-04-11 24-01-20  

53.  Smt. H. B. Kabbalageri PR ST SSLC 01-06-87 01-03-11 29-01-20  

54.  Smt. M.R.Baraker PR – SSLC 18-07-91 01-03-11 25-01-20  

55.  Sri R. S. Hiremath DR -- BA 22-06-73 04-02-08 *24-04-20 Transferred from other 
Unit 

56.  Smt. V. Y. Jogi DR -- PUC 22-07-73 18-02-10 *01-06-20 Transferred from 
Vijayapura 

57.  Sri M. D. Lamani DR SC BA, B.Ed. 01-06-82 24-02-10 *01-06-20 Transferred from 
Vijayapura 

58.  Sri S. B. Hatapakki DR -- SSLC 18-01-72 01-08-12 *27-05-20 Transferred from Yadagir 
Unit 

59.  Sri Prashantkumar 
Layadagundi 

DR -- 7th  16-07-88 19-10-10 *23-03-20 Transferred from Ballari 
Unit 

60.  Sri Y. L. Madar DR SC PUC 21-06-85 30-04-20 *08-06-20 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit 

61.  Smt. V. D. Puthanikar DR -- SSLC 20-03-76 27-07-12 *05-05-20 * Transferred from 
Belgaum Unit 
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62.  Smt.N.H.Kallolli DR SC BA 01-06-87 01-09-10 *21-12-20 * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

63.  Sri S.S.Nyamagouda DR – PUC 02-06-91 04-01-21   

64.  Sri Chandrashekhar 
Kankanameli 

DR -- BE (E&C) 11-01-89 28-12-20 --  

65.  Sri Y.H.Goudra DR -- PUC 10-02-93 30-12-20 –  

66.  Sri S.M.Pammar DR SC PUC 04-06-93 28-12-20 --  

 
67.  Smt. G.R.Baragi DR -- PUC 10-07-91 05-01-21   

 
68.  Smt. Manjula DR -- BA 24-06-83 02-01-21   

 

69.  Smt.Pavitra Sanadi DR ST BA 01-06-93 29-12-20   

 
70.  Smt.Rekha  DR SC PUC 04-04-95 04-01-21   

 
71.  Sri Manojkumar DR SC PUC 01-06-72 25-03-21   

 
72.  Smt.Kavya R.P. DR -- PUC 16-06-92 29-12-20   

 
73.  Smt.Nirmala H.  DR -- SSLC 28-06-87 08-03-21   

 
74.  Smt. Sunanda 

Hirekurubar 
DR -- BA 01-06-91 09-08-21   

75.  Smt.Nashima Shaikh DR -- BA, B.Ed. 03-07-89 28-12-20   
 

76.  Smt. Shwetha Kuntoji DR -- PUC 25-11-88 30-08-10 *04-01-21 * Transferred from 
Kalburgi Unit 

77.  Smt. K. E. Savukar DR -- 7th 20-06-72 06-02-08 *05-01-21 Transferred from 
Bengaluru City Unit 

78.  Sri Adiveppa Huddar DR -- SSLC 01-06-89 08-07-14 *08-02-21 Transferred from Hassan 
Unit 

79.  Sri G.K.Nimbalkar DR -- PUC 01-06-84 04-03-10 01-03-21* * Transferred from Bengaluru 
City Unit.  
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80.  Sri P.Y.Dudigollar DR SC SSLC 01-06-89 19-01-12 05-03-21* * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit.  

81.  Sri R. B. Hiremath TR -- SSLC 17-04-81 31-12-02 07-01-10* 
15-12-16 
23-07-21 

* Transferred on request from 
Bailiff cadre.  

82.  Smt. Jayashree 
R.Homballi 

PR -- SSLC 27-03-91 18-04-11 23-07-21  

83.  Smt. B.V.Hemavati PR SC PUC 01-06-90 01-03-11 24-01-20  

84.  Sri Siddappa B. 
Hosamani 

PR -- SSLC 17-08-82 23-09-02 01-08-11 
23-07-21 

 

85.  Sri Vijay C. Hiremath PR -- SSLC 20-07-91 01-02-12 23-07-21  

86.  Smt. Geeta A. 
Chandragiri 

PR -- 7th 25-06-89 30-05-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

87.  Sri Panduranga R. 
Hosamani 

PR -- B.A 21-05-88  18-07-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

88.  Smt. Neelamma S. 
Madiwalar 

PR -- 7th 01-06-90 10-07-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

89.  Sri A. T. Chalawadi PR SC SSLC 16-03-83 22-02-12 28-01-20 Compassionate Ground 
90.  Smt Sushila S. Ronad PR -- 7th  01-06-88 04-06-09 21-05-12 

23-07-21 
 

91.  Sri Kashinath Walikar DR -- PUC 01-12-87 28-07-21 --  

92.  Sri R.S.Hadimani DR -- BA 01-06-87 01-10-21 --  

93.  Sri D.S.Bhandari DR -- PUC 20-12-95 17-11-21 --  

94.  Sri A.B.Talawar DR -- BA 10-06-91 24-09-21 --  

95.  Sri R.J.Jamadar DR -- BA 08-06-96 16-11-21 --  

96.  Smt V.M.Karibhavi DR --  22-07-94 16-09-21 --  

97.  Smt S.Y.Magi DR SC BA,D.Ed 15-02-94 30-06-20 13-08-21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit 
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98.  Sri K.R.Gudagennavar DR SC PUC 27-05-95 21-09-21 --  

99.  Sri S.S.Haveli DR -- B.A. 01.06.83 05.05.10 14.12.21 * Transferred from Vijayapur 
Unit.  

100. Smt Rekha Y. 
Dudigollar 

DR -- SSLC 05.01.93 14.05.13 20.12.21 * Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

101. Sri T.D.Lamani DR -- SSLC 09.08.89 05.07.10 30.12.21 * Transferred from Kalaburgi 
Unit.  

102. Shakeelhmed Teli DR -- B.Sc. 05-06-87 12-07-12 31.12.21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit.  

103. Sri Anand BagaliPatil -- -- SSLC 02-06-93 31-12-16 23-05-22* * Transferred from 
Davanagere Unit.  

104. Sri Hanamant 
Kanakani 

-- -- BA, B.Ed. 01-06-86 23-01-17 20-12-22  

105. Smt.Sharada R. 
Nyamagouda 

-- -- M.A. 
B.Ed. 

24-09-85 23-12-16 26-12-22* * Transferred from 
Davanagere Unit. 

106. Sri Teekappa R. Bellad -- -- SSLC 20-07-93 17-10-13 15-01-21 
26-12-22* 

* Transferred from Bengaluru 
City Unit. 

 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                              Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                 (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                       Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS: 51 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘TYPIST ’’ WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL 
DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOTE DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualifi- 
cation 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1.  Smt. Kousalya P. Benal -- SSLC 20-07-85 12-12-11 --  

2.  Smt. Sujata S.M. -- SSLC 21-11-80 17-11-11 --  

3.  Smt. Meenaxi U. 
Rebinal 

-- SSLC 01-06-74 12-12-11 --  

4.  Sri Vinayak R. 
Ramdurga 

-- M.A. 01-06-92 26-12-11 --  

5.  Sri Babu J. Pawar -- SSLC 20-07-87 02-04-12 --  

6.  Smt. Poornima I. Kochi -- B.Com 02-04-85 02-05-12 --  

7.  Sri Ananda M. 
Channappagol 

SC SSLC 30-07-86 01-06-12 --  

8.  Smt. Sujata N. 
Shivarayangoudra 

-- SSLC 22-07-77 01-06-12 --  

9.  Smt. Jyoti L. Angadi -- B.A. 29-06-88 28-06-12 --  

10. Sri Kadappa S. Charki -- B.A. 
B.Ed 

02-07-88 01-06-12 --  

11. Smt. Shobha S. 
Ramdurga 

-- SSLC 06-06-92 01-08-12 --  

12. Smt. Kasturi R. Morab SC SSLC 13-06-83 09-06-14 --  
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13. Smt. Sujata Guggari -- SSLC 22-07-80 09-06-14 --  

14. Smt. Saraswati Y. Kolur -- SSLC 01-06-74 09-06-14 --  

15. Smt. Jayashree K. 
Badanal 

-- SSLC 01-10-84 05-05-14 --  

16. Sri S. B. Angadi -- B.A.  
B.Ed. 

21-07-77 14-11-17 26-09-17 * Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

17. Sri S. Y. Bajantri SC SSLC 05-07-91 26-05-13 01-01-18* * Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

18. Sri I.P.Benal -- BA  14-05-82 09-09-11 23-07-18* * Transferred from Davanagere Unit 

19. Smt. S.M.Hugar -- SSLC 02-09-87 01-01-11 06-08-18* * Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

20. Sri Laxmappa Singadi – BA 15-06-77 02-04-12 13-08-18* * Transferred from Koppal Unit 

21. Sri Y.P. Harindral -- SSLC 25-11-93 24-12-18 24-12-18  

22. Sri V. A. Paschapure -- SSLC 15-07-93 10-12-18 10-12-18  

23. Smt.S.C.Paloti -- SSLC 11-02-95 10-12-18 10-12-18  

24. Smt.K.I.Mulla -- SSLC 16-05-95 24-01-19 24-01-19  

25. Smt.K.K.Duttaragi -- SSLC 25-10-95 21-01-19 21-01-19  

26. Sri S.S.Hiremath -- BA 21-07-81 03-06-13 28-01-19* * Transferred from Belagaum Unit 

27. Sri Shivaraj 
Dalabhanjan 

-- BBA 04-06-88 28-07-14 01-10-19* Transferred from Bengaluru Unit 

28. Sri P.H.Shirol -- PUC 22-07-78 04-03-14 09-10-19 Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

29. Sri R.S. Akalawadi -- SSLC 20-07-80 08-11-13 23-03-20 Transferred from Gadag Unit 

30. Smt. S. R. Salunke -- B.Sc. 07-04-86 29-05-12 *24-03-20 Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

31. Sri C. B. Sagar -- PUC 15-03-74 27-11-14 *29-06-20 Transferred from Tumkuru Unit 

32. Sri S. S. Kapse -- SSLC 12-06-87 02-07-20 –  
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33. Smt.Vanishree Hebbal -- Diploma  05-04-99 03-07-20 --  

34. Sri Kiran Gooli -- B.Com 10-05-99 06-11-20 –  

35. Sri S. S. Madar SC PUC 03-08-88 04-07-20 –  

36. Sri B. S. Padasalagi – BA 01-06-91 04-07-20 –  

37. Smt. V. T. Kolli -- SSLC 10-06-89 22-06-13 --  

38. Smt.V.R.Jajannavar -- B.Com 15-12-98 08-07-20 --  

39. Sri B. S. Gayakawad SC SSLC 01-06-83 02-07-20 --  

40. Smt. Nityashree H.J. SC PUC 31-07-99 16-07-20 --  

41. Sri Manjunath K.M. -- SSLC 15-06-90 22-07-20 --  

42. Smt. S. G. Biradar -- PUC 
D.Ed 

22-07-92 14-07-20 –  

43. Smt. Vijayalaxmi Medar ST PUC 20-06-88 11-11-20 –  

44. Sri R.J.Pawar -- PUC 01-04-89 09-10-13 *18-12-20 * Transferred from Haveri Unit 

45. Sri. A.S.Turki -- SSLC 01-06-82 03-08-12 *04-03-21 * Transferred from Kolar Unit 
46. Smt Suvarna Kumbar -- SSLC 08-06-93 11-12-14 *10-03-21 * Transferred from Tumakuru Unit 

47. Sri Roopesh Budyal -- B.Sc 21-09-79 14-08-14 *23-05-21 * Transferred from Mandya Unit 

 
        
 
                   Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS : 29 
 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘TYPIST-COPYIST’’  WORKING IN THE 
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOTE DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualifi- 
cation 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1.  Smt. M. D. Dodamani SC SSLC 01-06-79 23-02-18 -- Seniority refixed as per the Order 

dated: 29-05-2023. 
2.  Sri Hanamantappa S. 

Dhupad 
-- SSLC 12-02-90 12-12-11 --  

3.  Sri Lokesh K. Hosmath -- B.A., 
LL.B. 

01-06-74 17-11-11 --  

4.  Smt. Bharati D. 
Hosamani 

SC SSLC 09-08-89 12-12-11 --  

5.  Smt. Uma G. 
Vishwanath 

-- SSLC 25-08-81 01-06-12 --  

6.  Smt. Saroja A. Koppad -- BA 
B.Ed. 

01-06-81 01-06-12 --  

7.  Smt. Laxmibayi S. 
Layadagundi 

-- SSLC 28-06-91 01-06-12 --  

8.  Smt. Deepika Y.  -- B.A 21-04-92 01-06-12 --  

9.  Sri Lokesh V. Patil -- SSLC 06-01-90 28-06-12 --  

10. Sri Bilenisidda V. 
Arakeri 

SC SSLC 05-07-91 01-06-12 --  

11. Smt. Vasudha M. 
Jeeragal 

-- SSLC 03-06-81 02-05-12 --  
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12. Smt. Apsara Sultana -- SSLC 13-07-86 28-06-12 --  

13. Smt. Kaveri S. 
Kanamuchanal 

SC SSLC 29-05-90 21-11-13 --  

14. Smt. Sharada M. 
Neeralakoppa 

ST SSLC 05-03-86 05-05-14 --  

15. Sri Ganesh H. Sindagi -- SSLC 09-01-74 05-05-14 --  

16. Sri J. C. Channi -- SSLC 04-07-81 02-02-09 03-4-17* Transferred from Shivamogga Unit 

17. Sri A. T. Chikkon -- SSLC 04-01-90 17-02-11 21-09-17* Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

18. Smt.Vanita Kolli -- SSLC 01-06-89 22-06-13 21-01-19* * Transferred from Raichur Unit 

19. Sri M. N. Shivasimpiger -- SSLC 30-01-92 17-07-13 21-01-19* * Transferred from Haveri Unit 
20. Sri V. S. Bennur -- SSLC 18-01-91 03-06-13 21-01-19* * Transferred from Belgaum Unit 

21. Smt. Pooja Hanagoji -- B.Com 28-04-96 12-11-20 --  

22. Smt. S. R. Odusumath -- SSLC 05-01-99 13-11-20 –  

23. Sri Sheshakumar 
Hiralalsa Jituri 

-- SSLC 15-07-96 30-12-22 --  

24. Sri M. R. Mantri -- BA 07-04-90 25-03-15 *16-12-20 *Transferred from Belgaum Unit 

25. Smt. Reshma Begum 
Nadaf 

-- SSLC 01-06-92 13-02-15 *04-01-21 * Transferred from Tumkur Unit 

26. Smt 
B.C.Shivappayyanmath 

-- BA 19-03-88 05-06-13 05-03-21 * Transferred from Belagavi Unit 

 

 
 
                    Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                     Bagalkote. 
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FINAL COMMON SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF “S.D.As, TYPISTs AND TYPIST-
COPYISTs” WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOTE DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 

01.01.2023.  
 

Sl.
No. 

Name of the officials 

D
ir

ec
t 

R
ec

ru
it

m
e

n
t/

P
ro

m
ot

ee
s 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualificatio
n 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 
1.  Smt. M.D.Dodamani TC SC SSLC 01-06-79 23-02-18 -- Seniority re-fixed as per the 

Order dated: 29-05-2023. 
2.  Smt. Manjula S. 

Tallikeri 
SDA -- SSLC 01-06-82 25-09-02 24-05-10 

01-07-11 
 

3.  Smt. Kousalya P. 
Benal 

Typ -- SSLC 20-07-85 12-12-11 --  

4.  Smt. Sujata S.M. Typ -- SSLC 21-11-80 17-11-11 --  

5.  Smt. Meenaxi U. 
Rebinal 

Typ -- SSLC 01-06-74 12-12-11 --  

6.  Sri Hanamantappa S. 
Dhupad 

TC -- SSLC 12-02-90 12-12-11 --  

7.  Sri Lokesh K. 
Hosmath 

TC -- B.A. 
L.LL.B. 

01-06-74 17-11-11 --  

8.  Smt. Bharati D. 
Hosamani 

TC SC SSLC 09-08-89 12-12-11 --  

9.  Sri Vinayak R. 
Ramdurga 

Typ. -- M.A. 01-06-92 26-12-11 --  

10. Sri Babu J. Pawar Typ. -- SSLC 20-07-87 02-04-12 --  

11. Smt. Poornima I. 
Kochi 

Typ.  -- B.Com 02-04-85 02-05-12 --  
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12. Sri Ananda M. 
Channappagol 

Typ. SC SSLC 30-07-86 01-06-12 --  

13. Smt. Sujata N. 
Shivarayanagoudra 

Typ. -- SSLC 22-07-77 01-06-12 --  

14. Smt. Jyoti L. Angadi Typ. -- B.A. 29-06-88 28-06-12 --  

15. Sri Kadappa S. Charki Typ. -- B.A. B.Ed 02-07-88 01-06-12 --  

16. Smt. Shobha S. 
Ramdurga 

Typ. -- SSLC 06-06-92 01-08-12 --  

17. Smt. Uma G. 
Vishwanath 

TC -- SSLC 25-08-81 01-06-12 --  

18. Smt. Saroja A. 
Koppad 

TC -- BA B.Ed. 01-06-81 01-06-12 --  

19. Smt. Laxmibayi S. 
Layadagundi 

TC -- SSLC 28-06-91 01-06-12 --  

20. Smt. Deepika Y. 
Mantri 

TC -- B.A 21-04-92 01-06-12 --  

21. Sri Lokesh V. Patil TC -- SSLC 06-01-90 28-06-12 --  

22. Sri Bilenisidda V. 
Arakeri 

TC SC SSLC 05-07-91 01-06-12 --  

23. Smt. Vasudha M. 
Jeeragal 

TC -- SSLC 03-06-81 02-05-12 --  

24. Smt. Apsara Sultana TC -- SSLC 13-07-86 28-06-12 --  

25. Sri Prashanta S. 
Sanasidda 

SDA -- B.A. 01-08-82 01-06-12 –  

26. Sri Magundappa M. 
Yadannavar 

SDA -- SSLC 22-07-82 13-09-12 --  

27. Sri Sadashiv Y. 
Chavhan 

SDA – BSW 07-06-82 01-08-12 --  
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28. Sri Vibhasa V. 
Kulkarni 

SDA -- B.A. 14-04-85 28-06-12 –   

29. Sri Kashinath S. 
Bagewadi 

SDA -- SSLC 22-07-88 01-08-12 --  

30. Sri Sangappa S. 
Meerakhor 

SDA -- SSLC 01-06-81 28-06-12 --  

31. Sri Dineshraddi T. 
Kariradder 

SDA -- SSLC 30-07-85 01-08-12 --  

32. Sri Aravind D. 
Tadakal 

SDA -- BA.B.Ed. 01-06-77 13-09-12 --  

33. Sri Ramagonda M. 
Ganiger 

SDA -- SSLC 01-06-81 16-07-12 --  

34. Sri Nagappa K. 
Kumbar 

SDA -- BA, B.Ed. 01-06-81 22-08-12 --  

35. Sri Ravichandra K., SDA SC SSLC 05-06-84 03-10-12 --  

36. Sri Ramachandra U. 
Wathar 

SDA SC SSLC 10-08-85 16-07-12 --  

37. Smt. Rajeshwari S. 
Sanasidda 

SDA -- SSLC 05-08-77 01-06-12 --  

38. Sri Vithal Y. Hosatti SDA ST SSLC 03-06-88 28-06-12 --  

39. Smt. Shridevi N. 
Jadhav 

SDA -- B.A., D.Ed. 14-05-89 16-07-12 --  

40. Smt. Ansuaya S. 
Rajanal 

SDA -- SSLC 21-07-85 01-08-12 --  

41. Smt. Sujata E. 
Rakkasagi 

SDA -- SSLC 21-07-89 16-07-12 --  

42. Smt. Anita N. 
Kalaburgi 

SDA -- SSLC 26-07-90 16-07-12 --  

43. Smt. Shilpa T. 
Jumanal 

SDA -- B.Sc. D.Ed. 01-07-86 16-07-12 --  
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44. Smt. Anuradha H. 
Kamakkagol 

SDA -- SSLC 15-10-88 01-08-12 --  

45. Sri Gyaneshwar B. 
Dharmatti 

SDA -- BA. B.Ed. 01-07-82 22-08-12 --  

46. Sri Ashok S. Koujageri  SDA ST SSLC 21-06-84 22-08-12 --  

47. Smt. Kalamma S. 
Badiger 

SDA -- SSLC 06-02-78 22-08-12 --  

48. Sri Sunilkumar M. 
Walikar 

SDA -- SSLC 01-06-84 16-07-12 --  

49. Sri Huchchusab J. 
Abbigeri 

SDA -- SSLC 22-06-65 01-01-13 --  

50. Sri M.K.Shivakumar  SDA -- B.A 01-06-63 09-05-88 
03-07-12* 

-- * Transferred on mutual 
grounds from Belgaum 
District Unit 

51. Smt. Kaveri S. 
Kanamuchanal 

TC SC SSLC 29-05-90 21-11-13 –  

52. Sri S.M.Neeralkoppa  TC ST SSLC 05-03-86 05-05-14 --  

53. Sri Ganesh H. Sindagi TC – SSLC 09-01-74 05-05-14 --  

54. Smt. K. R. Morab Typ. SC SSLC 13-06-83 09-06-14 –  

55. Smt. Sujata Guggari Typ. – SSLC 22-07-80 09-06-14 –  

56. Smt. Saraswati Y. 
Kolur 

Typ. – SSLC 01-06-74 09-06-14 --  

57. Smt. J. K. Badanal Typ. – SSLC 01-10-84 05-05-14 –  

58. Sri Mahesh V. 
Vasanad 

SDA – SSLC 22-07-79 04-02-08 10-09-15 Transferred from Bengaluru 
Unit on request 

59. Sri Shrikant Y. 
Chalawadi 

SDA SC B.A 01-06-87 01-08-16 -- Compassionate Ground 

60. Sri S. Y. Munje SDA – 
 

PUC 16-08-68 09-04-08 *12-08-16 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit on request 
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61. Sri R.N. Kambale SDA SC SSLC 23-07-26 04-02-08 27-10-16 Transferred from Bengaluru 
unit on request  

62. Sri S.B. Patil SDA -- PUC 16-06-72 28-03-08 *27-10-16 Transferred from Bengaluru 
unit on request 

63. Sri S. B. Meti SDA -- SSLC 05-05-80 24-09-02 15-12-16  

64. Smt. J. S. Anandi SDA -- SSLC 30-06-85 30-04-07 15-12-16  

65. Smt. S. S. Kalmath SDA -- SSLC 11-06-87 05-06-09 15-12-16  

66. Smt. S. D. Banni SDA -- SSLC 02-07-81 21-09-02 15-12-16  

67. Smt. S. D. Chavan SDA -- SSLC 01-06-75 18-04-05 15-12-16  

68. Smt. U.S.Joshi SDA – SSLC 01-06-73 27-09-02 09-01-17  

69. Sri J.C. Channi TC – SSLC 04-07-81 02-02-09 03-04-17* * Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

70. Sri S. S. Bandigani SDA -- PUC 28-08-89 26-04-17 –  

71. Sri A. T. Chikkon  TC -- SSLC 04-01-90 17-02-11 21-09-17* * Transferred from Vijayapur 
Unit 

72. Sri S. B. Angadi Typ. – BA B.Ed. 21-07-77 14-11-11 26-09-17* * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

73. Sri S.Y.Bajantri Typ. SC SSLC 05-07-91 26-05-13 01-01-18* * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

74. Sri Basavaraj Huddar SDA – BA B.Ed. 01-06-85 21-08-12 01-08-18* * Transferred from Kodagu 
Unit 

75. Sri I.P.Benal Typ. – BA 14-05-82 09-09-11 23-07-18* * Transferred from 
Davanageri Unit 

76. Sri Laxman Singadi Typ. -- BA 15-06-77 02-04-12 13-08-18* * Transferred from Koppal 
Unit 

77. Smt. S. S. Hiremath SDA -- BA 06-10-89 22-08-12 02-08-18* * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 
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78. Sri R. A. Tippi SDA – PUC 01-06-75 06-07-09 06-08-18* * Transferred from Tumkuru 
Unit 

79. Smt. S.M.Hugar Typ. -- SSLC 02-09-87 01-01-11 06-08-18* * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

80. Sri Y.P. Harindral Typ. -- SSLC 25-11-93 24-12-18 24-12-18  

81. Sri Y. A. Paschapure Typ. -- SSLC 15-07-93 10-12-18 10-12-18  

82. Smt.S.C.Paloti Typ. -- SSLC 11-02-95 10-12-18 10-12-18  

83. Smt.K.I.Mulla Typ. -- SSLC 16-05-95 24-01-19 24-01-19  

84. Smt.K.K.Duttaragi Typ. -- SSLC 25-10-95 21-01-19 21-01-19  

85. Smt.Vanita Kolli TC – SSLC 01-06-89 22-06-13 21-01-19* * Transferred from Raichur 
Unit 

86. Sri M.N.Shivasimpiger TC -- SSLC 30-01-92 17-07-13 21-01-19* * Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

87. Sri V.S.Bennur TC -- SSLC 18-01-91 03-06-13 21-01-19* * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

88. Sri S. S. Hiremath Typ. -- BA 21-07-81 03-06-13 28-01-19* * Transferred from Belagum 
Unit 

89. Smt.S.K.Sarangamath SDA -- BA, B.Ed. 15-07-81 20-07-12 28-01-19* * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

90. Sri S. M. Ashi SDA – Diploma  01-07-72 24-07-07 01-02-19* Transferred from 
Chamrajnagar Unit 

91. Sri A. H. Kalagi SDA -- PUC 05-03-87 02-02-19 –  

92. Smt.M.T.Shirolmath DR -- PUC 03-07-90 11-02-19 --  

93. Sri Shivaraj 
Dalabhanjan 

Typ. -- BBA 04-06-88 28-07-14 01-10-19* Transferred from Bengaluru 
Unit 

94. Sri P.H.Shirol Typ. – PUC 22-07-78 04-03-14 09-10-19 Transferred from Vijayapura 
Unit 
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95. Sri C.S.Aiholi SDA -- PUC 22-07-80 24-06-10 29-09-19* * Transferred from Gadag 
Unit 

96. Smt. R.A.Pujari SDA -- SSLC 31-07-91 10-05-10 24-01-20  

97. Smt. R. H. Kavalagi SDA ST SSLC 01-06-74 01-03-11 29-01-20  

98. Sri P.K.Kelawadi SDA ST PUC 12-07-85 01-03-11 24-01-20  

99. Smt.A.R.Sherugar SDA -- SSLC 31-07-90 01-03-11 25-01-20  

100. Sri R. V. Paradeshi SDA -- B.Sc. 05-07-83 18-04-11 24-01-20  

101. Smt. H. B. 
Kabbalageri 

SDA ST SSLC 01-06-87 01-03-11 29-01-20  

102. Smt. M.R.Baraker SDA – SSLC 18-07-91 01-03-11 25-01-20  

103. Sri R. S. Hiremath SDA -- BA 22-06-73 04-02-08 24-04-20 Transferred from other Unit 

104. Sri R. S. Akalawadi Typ. – SSLC 20-07-80 08-11-13 23-03-20 Transferred from Gadag Unit 

105. Smt. V. Y. Jogi SDA -- PUC 22-07-73 18-02-10 *01-06-20 Transferred from Vijayapura 
Unit 

106. Sri M. D. Lamani SDA SC BA, B.Ed. 01-06-82 24-02-10 *01-06-20 Transferred from Vijayapura 
Unit 

107. Sri S. B. Hatapakki SDA -- SSLC 18-01-72 01-08-12 *27-05-20 Transferred from Yadagir 
Unit 

108. Sri Prashantkumar 
Layadagundi 

SDA -- 7th  16-07-88 19-10-10 *23-03-20 Transferred from Ballari 
Unit 

109. Sri Y. L. Madar SDA SC PUC 21-06-85 30-04-20 *08-06-20 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit 

110. Smt. S. R. Salunke Typ. -- B.Sc. 07-04-86 29-05-12 *24-03-20 * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

111. Sri C.B.Sagar Typ. -- PUC 15-03-74 27-11-14 *29-06-20 * Transferred from Tumkur 
Unit 

112. Smt.V.D.Puthanikar SDA -- SSLC 20-03-76 27-07-12 *05-05-20 * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 
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113. Sri S. S. Kapse Typ. -- SSLC 12-06-87 02-07-20 –  

114. Smt.Vanishree Hebbal Typ. -- Diploma  05-04-99 03-07-20 --  

115. Sri Kiran Gooli Typ. -- B.Com 10-05-99 06-11-20 –  
116. Sri S. S. Madar Typ. SC PUC 03-08-88 04-07-20 –  

117. Sri B. S. Padasalagi Typ. – BA 01-06-91 04-07-20 –  

118. Smt. V. T. Kolli Typ. -- SSLC 10-06-89 10-07-20 --  

119. Smt.V.R.Jajannavar Typ. -- B.Com 15-12-98 08-07-20 --  

120. Sri B. S. Gayakawad Typ. SC SSLC 01-06-83 02-07-20 --  

121. Smt. Nityashree H.J. Typ. SC PUC 31-07-99 16-07-20 --  

122. Sri Manjunath K.M. Typ. -- SSLC 15-06-90 22-07-20 --  

123. Smt. S. G. Biradar Typ. -- PUC D.Ed 22-07-92 14-07-20 –  

124. Smt. Vijayalaxmi 
Medar 

Typ. ST PUC 20-06-88 11-11-20 –  

125. Smt.Pooja Hanagoji TC -- B.Com 28-04-96 12-11-20 --  

126. Smt. S. R. 
Odusumath 

TC -- SSLC 05-01-99 13-11-20 --  

127. Sri Sheshakumar 
Hiralalsa Jituri 

-- SSLC 15-07-96 30-12-22 -- --  

128. Sri M.R.Mantri TC -- BA 07-04-90 25-03-15 *16-12-20 Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit.  

129. Sri R.J.Pawar Typ. -- PUC 01-04-89 09-10-13 *18-12-20 Transferred from Haveri Unit 

130. Smt.N.H.Kallolli SDA SC BA 01-06-87 01-09-10 *21-12-20 Transferred from Vijayapura 
Unit 

131. Sri S. S. Nyamagouda  SDA -- PUC 02-06-91 05-01-21 –  

132. Sri Chandrashekhar 
Kankanameli 

SDA -- BE (E&C) 11-01-89 28-12-20 --  
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133. Sri Y.H.Goudra SDA -- PUC 10-02-93 30-12-20 –  

134. Sri S.M.Pammar SDA SC PUC 04-06-93 28-12-20 --  

135. Smt. G.R.Baragi SDA -- PUC 10-07-91 05-01-21   

136. Smt. Manjula SDA -- BA 24-06-83 02-01-21   

137. Smt.Pavitra Sanadi SDA ST BA 01-06-93 29-12-20   

138. Smt.Rekha SDA SC PUC 04-04-95 04-01-21   

139. Sri Manojkumar SDA SC PUC 01-06-72 25-03-21   

140. Smt.Kavya R.P. SDA -- PUC 16-06-92 29-12-20   

141. Smt.Nirmala H.  SDA -- SSLC 28-06-87 08-03-21   

142. Smt. Sunanda 
Hirekurubar 

SDA -- BA 01-06-91 09-08-21   

143. Smt.Nashima Shaikh SDA -- BA, B.Ed. 03-07-89 28-12-20   

144. Smt.Reshma Begum 
Nadaf 

TC -- SSLC 01-06-92 13-02-15 *04-01-21 Transferred from  Tumkur 
Unit 

145. Smt. Shwetha Kuntoji SDA – PUC 25-11-88 30-08-10 *04-01-21 Transferred from Kalburgi 
Unit 

146. Smt.K.E.Savukar SDA -- 7th 20-06-72 06-02-08 *05-01-21 Transferred from Bengaluru 
City Unit 

147. Sri Adiveppa Huddar SDA -- SSLC 01-06-89 08-07-14 *08-02-21 Transferred from Hassan 
Unit 

148. Sri G.K.Nimbalkar SDA -- PUC 01-06-84 04-03-10 *01-03-21 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit.  

149. Sri. A.S.Turki Typ -- SSLC 01-06-82 03-08-12 *04-03-21 * Transferred from Kolar 
Unit 

150. Sri P.Y.Dudigollar SDA SC SSLC 01-06-89 19-01-12 *05-03-21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit.  
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151. Smt B. C. 
Shivappayyanmath 

TC -- BA 19-03-88 05-06-13 *05-03-21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit 

152. Smt Suvarna Kumbar Typ -- SSLC 08-06-93 11-12-14 *10-03-21 * Transferred from 
Tumakuru Unit 

153. Sri Roopesh Budyal Typ -- B.Sc 21-09-79 14-08-14 *23-05-21 * Transferred from Mandya 
Unit 

154. Sri R. B. Hiremath SDA -- SSLC 17-04-81 31-12-02 07-01-10* 
15-12-16 
23-07-21 

* Transferred on request 
from Bailiff cadre.  

155. Smt. Jayashree 
R.Homballi 

SDA -- SSLC 27-03-91 18-04-11 23-07-21  

156. Smt. B.V.Hemavati SDA SC PUC 01-06-90 01-03-11 24-01-20  

157. Sri Siddappa B. 
Hosamani 

SDA -- SSLC 17-08-82 23-09-02 01-08-11 
23-07-21 

 

158. Sri Vijay C. Hiremath SDA -- SSLC 20-07-91 01-02-12 23-07-21  

159. Smt. Geeta A. 
Chandragiri 

SDA -- 7th 25-06-89 30-05-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

160. Sri Panduranga R. 
Hosamani 

SDA -- B.A 21-05-88  18-07-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

161. Smt. Neelamma S. 
Madiwalar 

SDA -- 7th 01-06-90 10-07-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

162. Sri A. T. Chalawadi SDA SC SSLC 16-03-83 22-02-12 28-01-20  

163. Smt Sushila S. Ronad SDA -- 7th  01-06-88 04-06-09 21-05-12 
23-07-21 

 

164. Sri Kashinath Walikar SDA -- PUC 01-12-87 28-07-21 --  

165. Sri R.S.Hadimani SDA -- BA 01-06-87 01-10-21 --  

166. Sri D.S.Bhandari SDA -- PUC 20-12-95 17-11-21 --  

167. Sri A.B.Talawar SDA -- BA 10-06-91 24-09-21 --  
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168. Sri R.J.Jamadar SDA -- BA 08-06-96 16-11-21 --  

169. Smt V.M.Karibhavi SDA --  22-07-94 16-09-21 --  

170. Smt S.Y.Magi SDA SC BA,D.Ed 15-02-94 30-06-20 13-08-21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit 

171. Sri K.R.Gudagennavar SDA SC PUC 27-05-95 21-09-21 --  

172. Sri S.S.Haveli SDA -- B.A. 01.06.83 05.05.10 14.12.21 * Transferred from Vijayapur 
Unit.  

173. Smt Rekha Y. 
Dudigollar 

SDA -- SSLC 05.01.93 14.05.13 20.12.21 * Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

174. Sri T.D.Lamani SDA -- SSLC 09.08.89 05.07.10 30.12.21 * Transferred from Kalaburgi 
Unit.  

175. Shakeelhmed Teli SDA -- B.Sc. 05-06-87 12-07-12 31.12.21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit.  

176. Sri Anand BagaliPatil -- -- SSLC 02-06-93 31-12-16 23-05-22* * Transferred from Davanagere 
Unit.  

177. Sri Hanamant 
Kanakani 

-- -- BA, B.Ed. 01-06-86 23-01-17 20-12-22  

178. Smt.Sharada R. 
Nyamagouda 

-- -- M.A. B.Ed. 24-09-85 23-12-16 26-12-22* * Transferred from Davanagere 
Unit. 

179. Sri Teekappa R. 
Bellad 

-- -- SSLC 20-07-93 17-10-13 15-01-21 
26-12-22* 

* Transferred from Bengaluru 
City Unit. 

  
 
 

      Sd/-   
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS : 02 
 

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘DRIVER’’ WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL 
DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 
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Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 

1. Sri Vardhaman A. 
Kudachi 

DR -- SSLC 12-05-71 19-09-01 --  – 

 
 
 

      Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                     Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS: 35 

 
FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘BAILIFF’’ WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL 

DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

W
h
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h
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S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualification
Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1.  
Sri Raju S. 
Akkimaradi 

-- 7th  01-06-76 19-07-99 06-06-05   

2.  
Sri Adiveppa G. 
Hosamani 

-- SSLC Fail 04-05-68 20-05-89 
01-07-95* 
01-06-05 

* Transferred from Mangaluru Unit on 
request 

3.  
Sri Basappa S. 
Hosamani 

-- SSLC fail 23-12-68 12-03-01 29-05-06  

4.  Sri Hemant R. Jadhav -- 9th 01-06-75 12-06-97 24-05-10  

5.  
Sri Ashok M. 
Jeeralabhavi 

-- SSLC 22-07-77 18-01-00 24-05-10  

6.  Sri Arun Y. Talawar ST 7th  22-07-82 21-09-02 24-05-10  

7.  
Sri Saradar B. 
Madarakhandi 

SC SSLC 01-10-67 24-09-02 23-05-11  

8.  
Sri Narayanareddi A. 
Tirlapur 

-- SSLC 20-07-71 07-04-05 23-05-11  

9.  
Sri Ramchandra  Y. 
Dure 

-- B.A 01-06-69 16-06-05 23-05-11  

10. 
Smt. Chandrakala G. 
Chalawadi 

SC 7th 20-07-80 02-05-07 23-05-11  

11. Sri C.M. Vastrad -- SSLC 01-06-72 21-09-02 15-12-16  
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12. Sri S.Y. Haralayya SC SSLC 23-11-80 21-01-03 15-12-16  

13. Sri S.M. Hosamani -- SSLC 15-11-86 14-07-09 15-12-16  

14. Sri H.R.Hosakoti SC SSLC 31-07-90 18-04-11 15-12-16 

Compassionate Ground.  
    As per the guidelines issued under 
Government order No.DPAR 186 SRS 
2018, dated: 27-02-19 and DPAR 186 
SRS 2018, dated: 15-05-19 (and also 
guidelines issued in the case of 
B.K.Pavitra) the seniority of the official 
is regained at the original place.  

15. Smt. A. P. Kulkarni – SSLC 05-04-80 03-06-09 15-12-16  

16. Sri I.S.Simikeri  ST SSLC 01-07-76 25-09-02 11-04-18  

17. Sri H.D.Teggi -- B.Com 30-07-85 18-02-10 25-04-19* * Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 

18. Sri C. B. Patil -- 7th  22-07-73 21-09-02 24-01-20  

19. 
Smt. R. K. 
Sanakyanavar 

SC SSLC 08-06-90 18-04-11 24-01-20  

20. Sri P.G.Deshpande -- SSLC 11-06-76 21-09-02 24-05-20  

21. Sri M.B.Angadi -- SSLC 01-06-85 18-04-11 24-05-20  

22. Sri S.B.Chittaragi -- SSLC 01-06-64 01-03-11 24-05-20  

23. Sri C. B. Tukkanatti -- SSLC 13-05-88 01-03-11 24-05-20  

24. Smt. J.K.Gali – SSLC 10-05-88 10-06-11 24-05-20  

25. Sri B. Y. Jangli -- SSLC 20-12-87 18-04-11 24-01-20  

26. Sri Y. S. Nadageri SC SSLC 30-06-92 01-02-12 24-05-20  

27. Sri N.G. Chalmi -- SSLC 20-07-74 18-04-11 24-05-20  
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28. Sri B. B. Hungund -- SSLC 01-09-90 12-04-11 *24-12-20 * Transferred from Davanagere Unit 

29. Sri. B.N.Havanur -- 7th 15-06-72 21-09-02 *24-05-21 * Transferred from Belagavi Unit 

30. 
Smt. Jaitunbee M. 
Ronad 

-- 7th  22-07-72 23-09-02 
23-05-11 
23-07-21 

 

31. Sri Bujabali P.Upadye -- SSLC 22-07-80 28-02-03 
23-05-11 
23-07-21 

 

32. 
Smt. Saraswati H. 
Ambi 

-- SSLC 05-06-80 24-09-02 
01-08-11 
23-07-21 

 

33. Sri S.S. Dodamani SC SSLC 01-06-71 23-09-02 
15-12-16 
23-07-21 

 

34. Sri A.K.Dodamani SC SSLC 20-07-75 21-12-09 
05-06-17* 
23-07-21 

 

35. Smt S.B.Akalwadi -- PUC 20-08-91 02-11-11 27-12-21 
* Transferred from Belagavi Dist. Unit 
on request.  

  
 

 
 

    Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                     Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS: 67 

 
FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘PROCESS SERVER’’ WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL 

DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

D
ir

ec
t 

R
ec

ru
it

m
en

t
/
P
ro

m
o
ti

on
 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualific
ation 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

1.  Sri I.S. Basarakod PR -- PUC 22-07-78 13-06-07 15-12-16  

2.  Sri T.V. Gotur PR -- SSLC 09-04-74 21-08-09 15-12-16  

3.  Sri V.M.Ganachari PR -- BA 10-05-71 25-10-10 25-09-17* Transferred from Bellary 
Unit 

4.  Sri R. S. Patil PR – SSLC 11-05-88 06-05-09 27-09-17* Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

5.  Sri A. S. Halagimani PR SC PUC 20-07-82 26-12-06 02-11-17* Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

6.  Sri P.G. Siddapur PR SC BA 16-06-72 13-04-09 26-12-17* Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

7.  Sri D. S. Mathapati PR – SSLC 01-06-72 21-09-02 01-03-18* Transferred from 
Gulbarga Unit 

8.  Smt.S.T.Shebanakatti PR – 7th 24-07-91 01-03-11 17-04-18*  

9.  Sri K.L.Dummannavar  PR -- SSLC 10-07-88 13-04-10 01-08-18* Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

10. Sri P.A. Japal PR -- SSLC 23-07-92 06-06-12 01-08-18* Transferred from 
Davanageri Unit 
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11. Sri M.S.Nashimath PR -- SSLC 01-06-90 09-03-09 07-08-18* Transferred from 
Belgaum Unit 

12. Sri G.P.Veeraghanti PR -- SSLC 31-07-91 27-02-12 28-08-18* Transferred from 
Belgaum Unit 

13. Sri S.S.Shirahattimath – – SSLC 22-07-72 03-06-09 29-09-19* * Transferred from 
Karwar (U.K.) Unit 

14. Sri Gopal V. Koli DR -- SSLC 01-06-91 21-04-14 *21-01-20 * Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

15. Sri R.V.Talawar PR -- BA 01-06-80 01-03-11 28-01-20  

16. Smt. S. T. Kerur PR ST 7th 01-06-89 01-03-11 24-01-20  

17. Sri P.B.Shinnur PR – SSLC 08-06-90 01-03-11 27-01-20  

18. Sri S.T.Kumbar PR – SSLC 26-02-88 18-04-11 24-01-20  

19. Sri R. R. Purushottam PR -- 7th  04-10-81 01-03-11 24-01-20  

20. Smt. M.D.Revadihal PR – 7th 20-10-88 01-03-21 01-02-20  

21. Smt. G.K.Bhandari PR – SSLC 01-01-84 18-04-11 28-01-20  

22. Smt. S.S.Goudra PR -- SSLC 03-06-78 01-03-11 24-01-20  

23. Smt. S. N. Billojar DR -- SSLC 04-07-95 17-12-20 –  

24. Sri K.B.Desai DR – PUC 02-07-91 12-02-20 –  

25. Smt.S.S.Kullolimath DR – B.Sc 26-05-95 14-02-20 –  

26. Sri K. S. Ibrampur DR -- BA 20-07-94 07-02-20 –  

27. Smt.S.B.Javalagaddi DR -- SSLC 30-07-93 06-08-12 *28-05-20 * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

28. Sri R.M.Itagi DR – SSLC 01-06-67 31-10-13 *23-03-20 Transferred from Gadag 
Unit 
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29. Sri S. R. Sankanagoudar DR -- SSLC 01-01-88 07-02-14 *26-05-20 * Transferred from 
Mysuru Unit 

30. Smt. S.Y.Kambale DR -- JODC 23-07-89 26-04-10 *24-03-20 Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

31. Sri H.A. Hajeri DR -- SSLC 11-07-79 18-06-13 *02-06-20 * Transferred from 
Dharwad Unit 

32. Sri S.V.Angadi DR -- SSLC 06-06-89 28-01-13 *02-06-20 * Transferred from 
Dharwad Unit 

33. Sri R.D.Ilager DR -- SSLC 02-10-87 12-04-14 *19-12-20 Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

34. Sri P.S.Savanal DR – SSLC 25-07-80 22-03-11 *17-12-20 * Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

35. Sri M. R. Kambale DR SC PUC 01-06-74 07-01-13 *16-12-20 Transferred from 
Belgaum Unit 

36. Sri V.M.Goudar DR – SSLC 31-07-84 19-12-12 *26-12-20 * Transferred from 
Mandya Unit 

37. Sri Basappa Kumbar DR -- SSLC 14-12-79 17-03-15 *18-12-20 * Transferred from 
Chikkamagaluru Unit 

38. Sri Jayanna Kundagol DR – SSLC 03-07-93 28-05-12 *21-12-20 Transferred from Koppal 
Unit 

39. Sri R.G.Halalli DR -- SSLC 01-04-76 01-10-14 *08-12-20 * Transferred from 
Belgaum Unit 

40. Sri V.M.Nandikolamath DR -- PUC, 
Diploma 

04-06-91 14-02-14 01-03-21 * Transferred from Uttara 
Kannada Unit 

41. Sri B.S.Hadapad DR -- PUC 10-07-81 16-04-14 20-05-21 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru City Unit 

42. Smt. Manjula L. Patil PR -- 7th  01-07-79 18-04-11 23-07-21  

43. Sri Vasantgouda B. 
Goudar 

PR -- SSLC 06-06-83 18-04-11 23-07-21  

44. Sri Raju S. Khandoba PR -- SSLC 12-06-82 22-02-12 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 
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45. Sri Girija B. Sontanavar PR -- 7th 27-05-93 03-10-12 23-07-21  

46. Smt. Geeta S. Hubballi PR -- 7th 28-06-92 13-09-12 23-07-21  

47. Sri Prakash G. Patted PR -- 9th  30-06-73 06-05-13 23-07-21  

48. Sri Shivakumar G. 
Narayanakar 

PR SC PUC 02-03-90 05-11-13 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

49. Sri I. H. Sheregar PR -- 7th 20-06-93 01-01-15 23-07-21   

50. Sri M. N. Byakud PR -- 7th  22-07-79 01-01-15 23-07-21  

51. Sri M. C. Umachagi PR -- 7th  01-06-68 01-01-15 23-07-21  

52. Smt. S.V.Goudar PR -- 7th  01-06-89 09-06-11 11-12-17* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from 
Chikkamangaluru Unit 

53. Sri P.C.Mathad PR -- SSLC 10-05-81 29-04-11 01-08-18* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from Gadag 
Unit 

54. Sri L.N.Bommannavar DR -- SSLC 05-06-78 14-10-14 24-12-21 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit  

55. Sri A.S.Mulla DR -- SSLC 16-09-88 15-09-09 28-12-21 * Transferred from 
Belagavi Unit  

56. Sri R.P.Bhavikatti DR -- SSLC 01-08-88 09-05-12 30-12-21 * Transferred from Yadgir 
Unit  

57. Sri. Dundappa Bhajantri DR SC SSLC 02-11-72 01-10-14 01-01-22 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit  

58. Sri Prabhu Basavaraj 
Javalagaddi 

-- -- PUC 01-06-94 30-12-14 05-01-22* * Transferred from 
Tumkuru Unit 

59. Sri S. F. Madar -- SC PUC 12-01-77 01-07-10 10-06-21 
25-05-22 

* Transferred from 
Belagavi Unit 

60. Smt.Shakuntala M. 
Hulikatti 

-- -- PUC 02-07-82 23-10-10 22-12-22 * Transferred from 
Ballary Unit 



48 
 

61. Sri Saddamhusen I. 
Husenabhai 

-- -- 7th 02-04-92 19-01-15 
15-06-20 

06-01-22 * Transferred from 
Tumkuru Unit 

62. Sri Andanaswami S. 
Halagangadharamath 

- -- 7th  30-07-92 09-10-15 
12-04-19 

05-01-22 * Transferred from 
Kalburgi Unit 

 

 
 
 

            Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                 (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS : 46 

 
 FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘ATTENDER’’ WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL 

DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023.  
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualification
Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1.  Smt. Renuka N. Naik ST 6th  04-11-64 11-07-02 29-05-06  

2.  Sri Arun I. Gokavi -- 7th  08-06-70 23-09-02 21-07-07  

3.  
Sri Shashikant J. 
Kotaragasti 

-- 7th 20-06-80 24-09-02 01-01-10  

4.  Sri Annappa B. Kotin -- SSLC 01-06-66 15-11-94 
21-09-00 
07-06-10* 

*Transferred from Haveri District in the 
Cadre of Attender. 

5.  
Sri Nirupadi S. 
Talawar 

SC 7th 22-07-79 24-09-02 23-05-11  

6.  
Smt. Annapurna S. 
Kumbar 

-- 7th 01-06-79 09-05-07 23-05-11 Compassionate Grounds 

7.  
Sri Shivanand S. 
Rabakavi 

-- SSLC 27-01-86 18-06-07 23-05-11  

8.  
Smt. Renuka H. 
Sulikeri 

ST 9th 01-06-85 16-06-08 23-05-11 Compassionate Grounds 

9.  
Sri Laxman Y. 
Haradolli 

-- 7th 01-06-65 01-06-09 21-05-12  

10. 
Sri Jinnappa S. 
Natikar 

SC B.A 14-08-78 15-07-09 21-05-12  
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11. 
Sri Chanabasappa R. 
Janannavar 

-- 7th  05-06-84 17-07-09 21-05-12  

12. 
Smt. Basavva B. 
Dasar  

SC 7th  03-04-87 10-07-09 21-05-12  

13. Sri Ningappa Lamani SC SSLC 01-07-72 
12-07-07 
12-12-12* 

-- Transferred from Mysore Unit. 

14. Sri C. F. Bhangi SC 7th 01-06-83 29-03-08 
03-01-11 
26-12-14 

Transferred from Bengaluru Unit.  

15. Sri N. H. Talawar SC PUC 04-03-83 10-04-08 01-04-15* Transferred from Bengaluru Unit.  

16. 
Sri J. H. 
Sheekalawadi 

-- SSLC 13-09-64 11-05-10 15-12-16  

17. Sri L. H. Mural -- SSLC 01-10-81 25-06-10 15-12-16 Compassionate Ground 

18. Sri B. B. Katti -- SSLC 05-06-79 01-03-11 15-12-16  

19. Sri A. R. Lamani -- 7th  25-10-68 01-03-11 28-01-20  

20. Sri S. S. Goni -- 7th  30-07-91 01-03-11 28-01-20 
 

 

21. Sri P. J. Doni -- SSLC 01-06-86 01-03-11 27-01-20 
 

 

22. Smt. Y.B.Tatagar -- 7th  03-05-92 01-03-11 01-02-20 
 
 

23. Smt. V.A.Koppad -- PUC 09-06-88 18-04-11 01-01-20  

24. Sri I.H.Hindinamani ST 7th  22-06-76 28-11-02 14-02-20 
 
 

25. Smt. S. T. Kambli -- 7th  20-06-76 19-08-11 27-01-20 
 
 

26. Sri S. C. Goudar -- 7th  03-07-82 21-05-10 *16-12-20 
* Transferred from Belgaum Unit. 
 

27. Sri B. S. Hiremath -- SSLC 01-05-79 24-10-13 *28-12-20 
* Transferred from Davanageri Unit. 
 

28. Sri I.C. Mathad -- 7th  05-06-89 22-10-13 *26-12-20 
* Transferred from Bengaluru Unit. 
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29. Sri Suresh Kundagol -- BA 01-01-93 03-12-14 *04-01-21 
* Transferred from Tumkur Unit.  
 

30. Sri S.V.Jambagi  7th 02-08-81 11-12-15 *01-03-21 * Transferred from Mysuru Unit.  

31. Sri P.K.Savadi -- BA 01-06-79 09-03-15 *15-03-21 * Transferred from Tumkur Unit.  

32. Smt R.Y.Hiremani -- 7th 04-07-87 13-12-13 *03-06-21 * Transferred from Vijayapur Unit 

33. Sri P. C. Kademani SC 7th 18-11-85 15-06-15 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

34. 
Smt. Manjula K. 
Shivagan 

-- 7th  20-04-85 25-08-11 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

35. 
Smt. Shettewwa M. 
Harijan 

SC D.Ed. 10-06-92 03-10-12 23-07-21  

36. 
Smt. Laxmi @ 
Yallamma  Rajapur 

SC 3rd  22-07-84 10-08-15 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

37. Sri R.K.Mareguddi -- 7th  20-07-77 22-05-09 
01-01-18* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from Dharwad Unit 
 

38. 
Smt. Daihalima Abdul 
Razak Kadapa 

-- 7th 14-01-90 25-06-15 
13-11-19 
22-04-22* 

* Transferred from Chikkaballapur 
Unit 

39. 
Smt.Jayashree M. 
Santappanavar 

-- SSLC 18-06-93 07-11-16 22-05-22 * Transferred from Haveri Unit 

40. Smt.Geeta R. Chalageri -- SSLC 04-02-88 08-11-16 24-05-22 * Transferred from Haveri Unit 

41. 
Sri Basavaraj Y. 
Kenchanagowdar 

-- 
SSLC 

ITI 
05-05-91 11-04-16 

21-10-19 
21-05-22 

* Transferred from Chitradug Unit 
 

42. 
Sri Kareppa Venkappa 
Dasara 

SC 7th 30-07-92 18-03-17 19-12-22* 
* Transferred from Kolar Unit 
 

 
 
 
                             Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                     Bagalkote. 
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FINAL COMMON SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘PROCESS SERVER’’ AND “ATTENDER” 
WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023. 

 

Sl.
No. 

Name of the officials 

D
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ig
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on
 

W
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er
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/
S

T
 

Qualificatio
n 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

 

1 2  3 4 5 6 7  
1.  Smt. Renuka N. Naik Attr. ST 6th  04-11-64 11-07-02 29-05-06  

2.  Sri Arun I. Gokavi Attr. -- 7th  08-06-70 23-09-02 21-07-07  

3.  Sri Shashikant J. 
Kotaragasti 

Attr. -- 7th 20-06-80 24-09-02 01-01-10  

4.  Sri Annappa B. Kotin Attr. -- SSLC 01-06-66 15-11-94 21-09-00 
07-06-10* 

*Transferred from Haveri 
District in the Cadre of 
Attender. 

5.  Sri Nirupadi S. 
Talawar 

Attr. SC 7th 22-07-79 24-09-02 23-05-11  

6.  Smt. Annapurna S. 
Kumbar 

Attr. -- 7th 01-06-79 09-05-07 23-05-11 Compassionate Grounds 

7.  Sri Shivanand S. 
Rabakavi 

Attr. -- SSLC 27-01-86 18-06-07 23-05-11  

8.  Smt. Renuka H. 
Sulikeri 

Attr. ST 9th 01-06-85 16-06-08 23-05-11 Compassionate Grounds 

9.  Sri Laxman Y. 
Haradolli 

Attr. -- 7th 01-06-65 01-06-09 21-05-12  

10. Sri Jinnappa S. 
Natikar 

Attr. SC B.A 14-08-78 15-07-09 21-05-12  

11. Sri Chanabasappa R. 
Janannavar 

Attr. -- 7th  05-06-84 17-07-09 21-05-12  
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12. Smt. Basavva B. 
Dasar  

Attr. SC 7th  03-04-87 10-07-09 21-05-12  

13. Sri Ningappa Lamani Attr. SC SSLC 01-07-72 12-07-07 
12-12-12* 

-- Transferred from Mysore 
Unit. 

14. Sri C. F. Bhangi Attr. SC 7th 01-06-83 29-03-08 03-01-11 
26-12-14 

Transferred from Bengaluru 
Unit.  

15. Sri N. H. Talawar Attr. SC PUC 04-03-83 10-04-08 01-04-15* Transferred from Bengaluru 
Unit.  

16. Sri I.S. Basarakod PS -- PUC 22-07-78 13-06-07 15-12-16  

17. Sri T.V. Gotur PS -- SSLC 09-04-74 21-08-09 15-12-16  
18. Sri J. H. 

Sheekalawadi 
Attr. -- SSLC 13-09-64 11-05-10 15-12-16  

19. Sri L. H. Mural Attr. -- SSLC 01-10-81 25-06-10 15-12-16 Compassionate Ground 

20. Sri B. B. Katti Attr. -- SSLC 05-06-79 01-03-11 15-12-16  

21. Sri V.M.Ganachari PS -- BA 10-05-71 25-10-10 25-09-17* Transferred from Bellary 
Unit 

22. Sri R. S. Patil PS – SSLC 11-05-88 06-05-09 27-09-17* Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

23. Sri A. S. Halagimani PS SC PUC 20-07-82 26-12-06 02-11-17* Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

24. Sri P.G. Siddapur PS SC BA 16-06-72 13-04-09 26-12-17* Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

25. Sri D. S. Mathapati PS – SSLC 01-06-72 21-09-02 01-03-18* Transferred from Gulbarga 
Unit 

26. Smt. S.T.Shebanakatti PS -- 7th  24-07-91 01-03-11 17-04-18  

27. Sri K. L. 
Dhummannavar 

PS -- SSLC 10-07-88 13-04-10 01-08-18* * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

28. Sri P.A. Japal PS -- SSLC 23-07-92 06-06-12 01-08-18* Transferred from 
Davanageri Unit 
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29. Sri M.S.Nashimath PS -- SSLC 01-06-90 09-03-09 07-08-18* Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

30. Sri G.P.Veeraghanti PS -- SSLC 31-07-91 27-02-12 28-08-18* Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

31. Sri 
S.S.Shirahattimath 

PS – SSLC 22-07-72 03-06-09 29-09-19* * Transferred from Karwar 
(U.K.) Unit 

32. Sri Gopal V. Koli PS -- SSLC 01-06-91 21-04-14 *21-01-20 * Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

33. Sri R.V.Talawar PS -- BA 01-06-80 01-03-11 28-01-20  

34. Smt. S. T. Kerur PS ST 7th 01-06-89 01-03-11 24-01-20  

35. Sri P.B.Shinnur PS – SSLC 08-06-90 01-03-11 27-01-20  

36. Sri S.T.Kumbar PS – SSLC 26-02-88 18-04-11 24-01-20  

37. Sri R. R. Purushottam PS -- 7th  04-10-81 01-03-11 24-01-20  

38. Smt. M.D.Revadihal PS – 7th 20-10-88 01-03-21 01-02-20  

39. Smt. G.K.Bhandari PS – SSLC 01-01-84 18-04-11 28-01-20  

40. Smt. S.S.Goudra PS -- SSLC 03-06-78 01-03-11 24-01-20  

41. Sri A. R. Lamani Attr. -- 7th  25-10-68 01-03-11 28-01-20  

42. Sri S. S. Goni Attr. -- 7th  30-07-91 01-03-11 28-01-20  

43. Sri P. J. Doni Attr. -- SSLC 01-06-86 01-03-11 27-01-20  

44. Smt. Y.B.Tatagar Attr. -- 7th  03-05-92 01-03-11 01-02-20  

45. Smt. V.A.Koppad Attr. -- PUC 09-06-88 18-04-11 01-01-20  

46. Sri I.H.Hindinamani Attr. ST 7th  22-06-76 28-11-02 14-02-20  

47. Smt. S. T. Kambli Attr. -- 7th  20-06-76 19-08-11 27-01-20  

48. Smt. S. N. Billojar PS -- SSLC 04-07-95 17-12-20 –  
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49. Sri K.B.Desai PS – PUC 02-07-91 12-02-20 –  

50. Smt.S.S.Kullolimath PS – B.Sc 26-05-95 14-02-20 –  

51. Sri K. S. Ibrampur PS -- BA 20-07-94 07-02-20 –  

52. Smt.S.B.Javalagaddi PS -- SSLC 30-07-93 06-08-12 *28-05-20 * Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

53. Sri R.M.Itagi PS – SSLC 01-06-67 31-10-13 *23-03-20 Transferred from Gadag 
Unit 

54. Sri S. R. 
Sankanagoudar 

PS -- SSLC 01-01-88 07-02-14 *26-05-20 * Transferred from Mysuru 
Unit 

55. Smt. S.Y.Kambale PS -- JODC 23-07-89 26-04-10 *24-03-20 Transferred from 
Vijayapura Unit 

56. Sri H.A. Hajeri PS -- SSLC 11-07-79 18-06-13 *02-06-20 * Transferred from Dharwad 
Unit 

57. Sri S.V.Angadi PS -- SSLC 06-06-89 28-01-13 *02-06-20 * Transferred from Dharwad 
Unit 

58. Sri R.D.Ilager PS -- SSLC 02-10-87 12-04-14 *19-12-20 Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

59. Sri P.S.Savanal PS – SSLC 25-07-80 22-03-11 *17-12-20 * Transferred from 
Shivamogga Unit 

60. Sri M. R. Kambale PS SC PUC 01-06-74 07-01-13 *16-12-20 Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

61. Sri V.M.Goudar PS – SSLC 31-07-84 19-12-12 *26-12-20 * Transferred from Mandya 
Unit 

62. Sri Basappa Kumbar PS -- SSLC 14-12-79 17-03-15 *18-12-20 * Transferred from 
Chikkamagaluru Unit 

63. Sri Jayanna Kundagol PS – SSLC 03-07-93 28-05-12 *21-12-20 Transferred from Koppal 
Unit 

64. Sri R.G.Halalli PS -- SSLC 01-04-76 01-10-14 *08-12-20 * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit 

65. Sri S. C. Goudar Attr. -- 7th  03-07-82 21-05-10 *16-12-20 * Transferred from Belgaum 
Unit.  
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66. Sri B. S. Hiremath Attr. -- SSLC 01-05-79 24-10-13 *28-12-20 * Transferred from 
Davanageri Unit.  

67. Sri I.C. Mathad Attr. -- 7th  05-06-89 22-10-13 *26-12-20 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit. 

68. Sri Suresh Kundagol Attr. -- BA 01-01-93 03-12-14 *04-01-21 Transferred from Tumkur 
Unit.  

69. Sri 
V.M.Nandikolamath 

PS -- PUC, 
Diploma 

04-06-91 14-02-14 *01-03-21 * Transferred from Uttara 
Kannada Unit 

70. Sri S.V.Jambagi Attr. -- 7th 02-08-81 11-12-15 *01-03-21 * Transferred from Mysuru 
Unit.  

71. Sri P.K.Savadi Attr. -- BA 01-06-79 09-03-15 *15-03-21 * Transferred from Tumkur 
Unit.  

72. Sri B.S.Hadapad PS -- PUC 10-07-81 16-04-14 20-05-21 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru city Unit 

73. Smt R.Y.Hiremani Attr.  7th 04-07-87 13-12-13 *03-06-21 * Transferred from 
Vijayapur Unit 

74. Smt. Manjula L. Patil PS -- 7th  01-07-79 18-04-11 23-07-21  

75. Sri Vasantgouda B. 
Goudar 

PS -- SSLC 06-06-83 18-04-11 23-07-21  

76. Sri Raju S. Khandoba PS -- SSLC 12-06-82 22-02-12 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

77. Sri Girija B. 
Sontanavar 

PS -- 7th 27-05-93 03-10-12 23-07-21  

78. Smt. Geeta S. 
Hubballi 

PS -- 7th 28-06-92 13-09-12 23-07-21  

79. Sri Prakash G. Patted PS -- 9th  30-06-73 06-05-13 23-07-21  

80. Sri Shivakumar G. 
Narayanakar 

PS SC PUC 02-03-90 05-11-13 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

81. Sri I. H. Sheregar PS -- 7th 20-06-93 01-01-15 23-07-21  
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82. Sri M. N. Byakud PS -- 7th  22-07-79 01-01-15 23-07-21  

83. Sri M. C. Umachagi PS -- 7th  01-06-68 01-01-15 23-07-21  

84. Smt. S.V.Goudar PS -- 7th  01-06-89 09-06-11 11-12-17* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from 
Chikkamangaluru Unit 

85. Sri P.C.Mathad PS -- SSLC 10-05-81 29-04-11 01-08-18* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from Gadag 
Unit 

86. Sri P. C. Kademani Attr. SC 7th 18-11-85 15-06-15 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

87. Smt. Manjula K. 
Shivagan 

Attr. -- 7th  20-04-85 25-08-11 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

88. Smt. Shettewwa M. 
Harijan 

Attr. SC D.Ed. 10-06-92 03-10-12 23-07-21  

89. Smt. Laxmi @ 
Yallamma  Rajapur 

Attr. SC 3rd  22-07-84 10-08-15 23-07-21 Compassionate grounds 

90. Sri R.K.Mareguddi Attr. -- 7th  20-07-77 22-05-09 01-01-18* 
23-07-21 

* Transferred from Dharwad 
Unit 

91. Sri L.N.Bommannavar PS -- SSLC 05-06-78 14-10-14 24-12-21 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit  

92. Sri A.S.Mulla PS -- SSLC 16-09-88 15-09-09 28-12-21 * Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit  

93. Sri R.P.Bhavikatti PS -- SSLC 01-08-88 09-05-12 30-12-21 * Transferred from Yadgir 
Unit  

94. Sri. Dundappa 
Bhajantri 

PS SC SSLC 02-11-72 01-10-14 01-01-22 * Transferred from 
Bengaluru Unit  

95. Sri Prabhu Basavaraj 
Javalagaddi 

PS -- PUC 01-06-94 30-12-14 05-01-22* * Transferred from 
Tumkuru Unit 

96. Sri Andanaswami S. 
Halagangadharamath 

PS -- 7th  30-07-92 09-10-15 
12-04-19 

05-01-22 * Transferred from Kalburgi 
Unit 

97. Sri Saddamhusen I. 
Husenabhai 

PS -- 7th 02-04-92 19-01-15 
15-06-20 

06-01-22 * Transferred from 
Tumkuru Unit 



58 
 

98. Smt. Daihalima Abdul 
Razak Kadapa 

Attr. -- 7th 14-01-90 25-06-15 
13-11-19 
22-04-22* 

* Transferred from 
Chikkaballapur Unit 
 

99. Sri Basavaraj Y. 
Kenchanagowdar 

Attr. -- 
SSLC 

ITI 
05-05-91 11-04-16 

21-10-19 
21-05-22 

* Transferred from Chitradug 
Unit 
 

100. Smt.Jayashree M. 
Santappanavar 

Attr.  SSLC 18-06-93 07-11-16 22-05-22 
* Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

101. Smt.Geeta R. Chalageri Attr.  -- SSLC 04-02-88 08-11-16 24-05-22 
* Transferred from Haveri 
Unit 

102. Sri S. F. Madar PS SC PUC 12-01-77 01-07-10 10-06-21 
25-05-22 

* Transferred from Belagavi 
Unit 

103. Sri Kareppa Venkappa 
Dasara 

Attr. SC 7th 30-07-92 18-03-17 19-12-22* 
* Transferred from Kolar Unit 
 

104. Smt.Shakuntala M. 
Hulikatti 

PS -- PUC 02-07-82 23-10-10 22-12-22 * Transferred from Ballary 
Unit 

 
 

 
 
 

          Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                     Bagalkote. 
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TOTAL POSTS : 77 
           

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICIALS IN THE CADRE OF ‘‘PEON’’ WORKING IN THE JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 
OF BAGALKOT DISTRICT UNIT AS ON 01.01.2023.  

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of the officials 

W
h

et
h

er
 

S
C

/
S

T
 

Qualific
ation 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry into 

Service 

Date of 
promotion 

to the 
present 

post 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1.  
Sri Sanghamesh R. 
Talakawad 

SC SSLC 15-07-91 01-03-11 --  

2.  Sri Sareppa D. Madar SC 7th  31-07-90 13-09-12 --  

3.  
Sri Shantanagouda G. 
Churchageri 

-- 7th  01-06-87 13-09-12 --  

4.  Smt.Shobha Kori -- SSLC 29-07-84 31-08-17 -- Compassionate grounds 

5.  Smt. N.K.Devanal -- 6th  22-07-76 20-03-19 -- Compassionate Ground 
 

6.  Sri Mahesh C. Aiholi -- PUC 30-07-89 18-04-13 25-04-19* Transferred from Udupi Unit 
 

7.  Sri M.S.Mannapur – 7th 20-05-96 07-02-20 – 
 

 
8.  Sri R. K. Gokavi – SSLC 04-06-92 07-02-20 – 

 

 

9.  Smt.H.S.Dhumale -- 7th 01-06-91 14-02-20 – 
 

 

10. Sri J.C. Bhapri -- SSLC 29-03-96 05-02-20 -- 
 

 

11. Sri I.B.Bajantri SC 7th 06-06-98 11-02-20 -- 
 

 

12. Sri S.M.Hattarakihal ST 7th 01-08-89 11-02-20 -- 
 

 

13. Smt.S.I.Shankinamath – B.Sc. 22-07-95 04-02-20 -- 
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14. Sri Ajit R. Ghorpade – BA 01-06-91 12-02-20 –  
15. Sri P.S.Chalawadi SC PUC 27-08-95 05-02-20 – 

 

 

16. Smt. A. S. Goudar -- 7th  10-05-97 14-02-20 -- 
 

 

17. Smt. S. S. Aski – SSLC 01-05-00 07-02-20 – 
 

 

18. Smt. A. B. Olekar – 7th  06-06-91 04-02-20 -- 
 

 

19. Sri H. S. Gaded -- B.A 21-05-94 13-02-20 – 
 

 

20. Sri G.S.Bagewadi -- 7th 02-09-95 04-02-20 -- 
 

 

21. Sri S. I. Huded -- 7th 19-03-00 03-02-20 -- 
 

 

22. Sri A. R. Pujeri -- 7th 15-10-95 12-12-20 – 
 

 

23. Sri S. S. Shinge SC B.A 01-06-92 04-02-20 -- 
 

 

24. Smt. S.B.Bajantri SC 7th 31-07-90 12-02-20 -- 
 

 

25. Sri V. B. Kollapur -- 7th  01-07-91 10-02-20 -- 
 

 

26. Smt. B. G. Paralanki SC PUC 22-07-76 13-12-13 *17-12-20 * Transferred from Vijayapura Unit 
 

27. Sri H.G.Kurubagouda -- 7th 21-08-79 05-03-14 *01-03-21 
* Transferred from Uttarakannada 
Unit.  

28. Sri P.N.Ullagaddi -- SSLC 01-06-81 18-04-16 31-12-21 * Transferred from Chitradurga Unit  

29. Sri P.S.Baragani -- PUC 10-06-89 05-09-14 19-12-22* * Transferred from Ballary Unit  

 
 

 Sd/- 
Place : Bagalkote                                                (N.V.Vijay) 
                                                 Prl. District and Sessions Judge, 
Date  : 21.08.2024.                                      Bagalkote. 


